

Calgary Head Office

www.aer.ca

Canada

Suite 1000, 250 – 5 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4

Via Email

July 2, 2019

Bennett Jones LLP Alberta Energy Regulator

Pipeline Authorizations

Attention: Tim Myers Attention: Alison Doebele

Dear Sir and Madam:

RE: Request for Regulatory Appeal by Plains Midstream Canada ULC (Plains)

Alberta Energy Regulator (AER) Authorizations

Application No: PIL 190051;

Request for Regulatory Appeal No.: 1919910

The Alberta Energy Regulator (AER) acknowledges receipt of correspondence from Tim Myers on behalf of Plains of today's date withdrawing the above noted regulatory appeal request.

As a result, the request for regulatory appeal is discontinued and the AER has closed its file in relation to this matter.

Sincerely,

< Original signed by >

Sara Roth Regulatory Appeals Coordinator